
#  Lubbock Christian (4-6, 4-6 Lone Star Confernce) -vs- #  Oklahoma Christian (3-7, 3-7 Lone Star Conference)
02/14/2026 at Edmond, OK (Dobson Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dunn, Karson (2-1)
Loss: Rodman, Will (0-1)
HBP: Graziano, Anthony, Dunn, Karson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reagan Wilkins First: Josue Gallant Third Base: Toby Mileham 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 256   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 66F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Lubbock Christian 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 4 10 10 0
Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Lubbock Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lewis, Kyle cf 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Grace, Hudson rf 5 2 2 3 0 1 1
Mancinas, Joe 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morales, Aaron lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gomez III, Johnny 1b 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
    Alsup, Owen PR/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
De Los Santos, Jorge c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Pachorek, Tanner 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Forrest, Roe dh 4 2 2 5 0 1 1
Marx, Dylan ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Dunn, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graziano, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 10 10 7 5 2

3B: Forrest, Roe (1)
HR: Forrest, Roe (1); Grace, Hudson (2)
SB: Lewis, Kyle (2)
CS: Morales, Aaron (1)
DP: 1

Oklahoma Christian 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heiselbetz, Hank rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Venter, Ruben PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forbus, Tanner lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dean, Kellen PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Migl, Trey dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jackson, John PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Castro, Ruben ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hennesy, Jontae cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Spencer, Justin 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Thomas, Reed 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Darnall, Dylan PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sandifer, Hunter c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Laus, Elijah 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Gonzales, Ethan PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodman, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ballast, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malone, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 3 0 3 3 8

HBP: Hennesy, Jontae (1); Castro, Ruben (1); Venter, Ruben (1);
Gonzales, Ethan (1)
DP: 1

Lubbock Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dunn, Karson (W, 2-1) 7.0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 5 12 91
Graziano, Anthony 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 6 1 1 14
Totals 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 4 0 25 32 6 13 105

Oklahoma Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodman, Will (L, 0-1) 3.1 5 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 5 2 72
Ballast, Evan 4.1 5 6 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 5 4 83
Malone, Tim 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Totals 10 10 10 7 5 0 0 0 0 31 38 10 6 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lubbock Christian - Top of 1st LCU OC
Lewis,Kyle walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 0 0
Lewis,Kyle stole second base. 0 0
Grace,Hudson flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Mancinas,Joe flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Morales,Aaron singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Lewis,Kyle scored from second base. 1 0
Morales,Aaron out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 1 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 1st LCU OC
Heiselbetz,Hank grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SKFB). 1 0
Forbus,Tanner singled to center field (0-1 S). 1 0
Migl,Trey walked (3-1 BBKBB); Forbus,Tanner advanced to second base. 1 0
Castro,Ruben grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBFB); Migl,Trey out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b, in a double play. 1 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 2nd LCU OC
GomezIII,Johnny walked (3-2 BSBKFBB). 1 0
DeLosSantos,Jorge fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 1 0
Pachorek,Tanner singled to shallow center field (1-1 BF); GomezIII,Johnny advanced to second base. 1 0
Forrest,Roe lined into double play to short (0-1 K); GomezIII,Johnny out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a
double play. 1 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 2nd LCU OC
Hennesy,Jontae hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 0
Spencer,Justin reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B); Hennesy,Jontae out at
second base, p to ss. 1 0
Thomas,Reed struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Sandifer,Hunter walked (3-1 BFBBB); Spencer,Justin advanced to second base. 1 0
Laus,Elijah flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 3rd LCU OC
Marx,Dylan singled to shallow center field (1-1 SB). 1 0
Lewis,Kyle flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Grace,Hudson homered to left center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Marx,Dylan scored from first base. 3 0
Mancinas,Joe grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Morales,Aaron grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKBS). 3 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 3rd LCU OC
Heiselbetz,Hank flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Forbus,Tanner grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0
Migl,Trey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 3 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 4th LCU OC
GomezIII,Johnny walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB). 3 0
DeLosSantos,Jorge singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB); GomezIII,Johnny advanced from
first base to third base; DeLosSantos,Jorge out at second base, rf to ss, runner out trying to reach. 3 0
OC pitching change: Ballast,Evan replaces Rodman,Will. 3 0
Pachorek,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 0
Forrest,Roe homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 BS); GomezIII,Johnny scored. 5 0
Marx,Dylan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 5 0



Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 4th LCU OC
Castro,Ruben grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 5 0
Hennesy,Jontae struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 0
Spencer,Justin singled up the middle (0-2 KS). 5 0
Thomas,Reed grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to p (1-2 FBF). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lubbock Christian - Top of 5th LCU OC
Lewis,Kyle flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 0
Grace,Hudson homered to center field, RBI (1-2 FKB). 6 0
Mancinas,Joe lined out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Morales,Aaron grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 5th LCU OC
Sandifer,Hunter flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Laus,Elijah singled to shallow left field (1-2 SFB). 6 0
Laus,Elijah out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 6 0
Heiselbetz,Hank grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB). 6 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 6th LCU OC
GomezIII,Johnny flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 6 0
DeLosSantos,Jorge grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Pachorek,Tanner flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 6 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 6th LCU OC
Forbus,Tanner grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBS). 6 0
Migl,Trey lined out to lf (1-0 B). 6 0
Castro,Ruben lined out to second base (1-0 B). 6 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 7th LCU OC
Forrest,Roe struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 6 0
Marx,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 6 0
Lewis,Kyle walked (3-1 BBBSB). 6 0
Lewis,Kyle stole second base. 6 0
Grace,Hudson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 6 0

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 7th LCU OC
Hennesy,Jontae grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BSKF). 6 0
Spencer,Justin walked (3-2 BSSBFBB). 6 0
OC substitution: Darnall,Dylan pinch hitting for Thomas,Reed. 6 0
Darnall,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FKB); Spencer,Justin advanced to second base. 6 0
Sandifer,Hunter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 6 0

Lubbock Christian - Top of 8th LCU OC
OC position change: Darnall,Dylan remains in the game at 1b 6 0
Mancinas,Joe flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 6 0
Morales,Aaron singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKBBK). 6 0
GomezIII,Johnny walked (3-2 BBSKBB); Morales,Aaron advanced to second base. 6 0
LCU substitution: Alsup,Owen pinch running for GomezIII,Johnny. 6 0
DeLosSantos,Jorge walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); Morales,Aaron advanced to third base; Alsup,Owen advanced to
second base. 6 0
Pachorek,Tanner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 0
Forrest,Roe tripled to right field, 3RBI (0-1 F); Morales,Aaron scored; Alsup,Owen scored from second base;
DeLosSantos,Jorge scored from first base. 9 0
Marx,Dylan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Forrest,Roe scored. 10 0



OC pitching change: Malone,Tim replaces Ballast,Evan. 10 0
Lewis,Kyle walked (3-0 BBBB); Marx,Dylan advanced to second base. 10 0
Grace,Hudson struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-3 FBBKS). 10 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Oklahoma Christian - Bottom of 8th LCU OC
LCU position change: Alsup,Owen remains in the game at 1b 10 0
LCU pitching change: Graziano,Anthony replaces Dunn,Karson. 10 0
OC substitution: Gonzales,Ethan pinch hitting for Laus,Elijah. 10 0
Gonzales,Ethan hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB). 10 0
OC substitution: Venter,Ruben pinch hitting for Heiselbetz,Hank. 10 0
Venter,Ruben hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Gonzales,Ethan advanced to second base. 10 0
OC substitution: Dean,Kellen pinch hitting for Forbus,Tanner. 10 0
Dean,Kellen struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 10 0
OC substitution: Jackson,John pinch hitting for Migl,Trey. 10 0
Jackson,John reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Gonzales,Ethan advanced to third base;
Venter,Ruben out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 0
Castro,Ruben hit by pitch (1-0 B); Jackson,John advanced to second base. 10 0
Hennesy,Jontae flied out to cf (1-0 B). 10 0


